
CHURCH DIARY BOOKINGS AS OF 6 May 2024
New/Updated entries are highlighted in red

Day Date Time Event Who
 

Monday 6.5.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Tuesday 7.5.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Wednesday 8.5.24 11.00am Funeral Anjali Kanagaratnam
Monday 13.5.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 13.5.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 14.5.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Tuesday 14.5.24 7.30pm PCC Meeting Mike Jenkinson
Wednesday 15.5.24 3.30pm Messy Church Sandy Thompson
Sunday 19.5.24 12 noon Wedding Rehearsal Anjali Kanagaratnam
Monday 20.5.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 20.5.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 21.5.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Saturday 25.5.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson
Monday 27.5.24 2.00pm Wedding Anjali Kanagaratnam
Friday 31.5.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper
Sunday 2.6.24 12.15pm Baptism Anjali Kanagaratnam
Monday 3.6.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 3.6.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 4.6.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Monday 10.6.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 10.6.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 11.6.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Friday 14.6.24 9.30 - 4.00pm Filmong in Church and Churchyard Anjali Kanagaratnam
Monday 17.6.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 17.6.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth

Note that a copy of the public version of this Church Diary is also on the church's 
website at https://almondsburychurch.org.uk/notice-sheets/



Tuesday 18.6.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Wednesday 19.6.24 3.30pm Messy Church Sandy Thompson
Monday 24.6.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 24.6.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 25.6.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Friday 28.6.24 tbc Wedding Paul van Rossum
Friday 28.6.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper
Saturday 29.6.24 11.00-11.45am Visiting Bell Ringers Adam Mead
Saturday 29.6.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson
Monday 1.7.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 1.7.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 2.7.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Monday 8.7.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 8.7.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 9.7.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Monday 15.7.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 15.7.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 16.7.24 1.45pm Toddlers Sandy Thompson
Monday 22.7.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 22.7.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Tuesday 23.7.24 9.00am End of Year School Assembly Anjali Kanagaratnam
Friday 26.7.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper
Friday 26.7.24 5.00pm Wedding Rehearsal Paul van Rossum
Saturday 27.7.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson
Saturday 27.7.24 2.30pm Wedding Paul van Rossum
Monday 29.7.24 1.15 -2.15pm Handbells Practice Joan Davies
Monday 29.7.24 7.30 - 9.00pm Bellringing Practice Marcus Booth
Sunday 11.8.24 12.00pm Baptism Anjali Kanagaratnam
Tuesday 20.8.24 6.00pm Wedding Rehearsal Paul van Rossum
Wednesday 21.8.24 12.30pm Wedding Paul van Rossum
Friday 23.8.24 2.00pm Wedding Rehearsal Julie Bradley/Anjali Kanagaratnam
Saturday 24.8.24 12.30pm Wedding Julie Bradley/Anjali Kanagaratnam
Friday 30.8.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper



Saturday 31.8.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson
Sunday 11.8.24 12.00pm Baptism Anjali Kanagaratnam
Friday 27.9.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper
Saturday 28.9.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson
Friday 25.10.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper
Saturday 26.10.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson
Saturday 26.10.24 12.00pm Wedding Anjali Kanagaratnam
Friday 29.11.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper
Saturday 30.11.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson
Friday 20.12.24 11.00am Prayers for the Suffering Church Jan Cooper
Saturday 28.12.24 9.00 -10.00am Tea, Toast and Prayer Mike Jenkinson

2025
Saturday 15.3.25 1.00pm Thanksgiving Marriage Service - TBC Anjali Kanagaratnam
Saturday 24.5.25 1.00pm Wedding Anjali Kanagaratnam

Thes are bookings made in the Church Diary but do not include regular services or other events not booked


